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User's Manual

ENGLISH

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1.Extract the parts from the back of the base.

2.Screw the longest pole into the base of Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®,

3.Put the shortest bar in and adjust it to the desired height.

4.Turn the bar in a clockwise direction.

5.Insert the handle into Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

6.To secure the tensor into the base, attach the carabiner to the base and
turn the screw to tighten it.

WARNINGS

If you feel any discomfort when using the device, discontinue use and consult
a doctor. This device is not designed for use by children or people with
physical and mental disabilities, unless they are fully supervised by an adult
who is responsible for their safety. Wear clothes and shoes suitable for the
sports practice when using this appliance. For safety, keep a distance from
furniture and walls when doing the exercises. It is important to maintain the
right body position while doing the exercises. Always start with a short warm-
up of the muscles and finish with a light session of stretching. Base your
training programme on your physical condition.

FRANGAIS

INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE

1.Retirez les parties du coté postérieur de la base.

2.Vissez la barre la plus longue a la base du Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

3.Introduisezla barre la plus courte et ajustez-la é la hauteur désirée.

4. Vissez la barre dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre.

5.Insérez la poignée dans Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®,

6.Pour fixer le tendeur a la base, accrochez le mousqueton a la bande de la
base et tournez pour le fixer.

AVERTISSEMENTS

Cessez toute utilisation en cas de géne et consultez votre médecin. Cet
appareil n'a pas été congu pour étre manipulé par des enfants ou des
personnes ayant des capacités physiques ou psychiques limitées a8 moins
qu'ils ne soient sous la surveillance d'un adulte responsable de leur sécurité.
Portez des vétements et des chaussures adéquats pour la pratique du sport
lorsque vous utilisez cet appareil. Par mesure de sécurité, veuillez vous
installer a 'écart des meubles et des murs lorsque vous réalisez les exercices.
1l est important d'acquérir une position correcte du corps lorsque vous
réalisez les exercices, Commencez toujours votre entrainement par un bref
échauffement des muscles et faites une séance d'étirements doux lorsque
vous avez terminé. Etablissez votre programme d'exercices selon votre niveau
de forme physique.

ESPANOL

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

1.Extraiga las partes del lado posterior de la base.

2. Atornille la barra méas larga a la base de Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

3.Introduzca la barra mas corta y ajustela a la altura deseada.

4.Enrosque la barra en el sentido de las agujas del reloj.

5.Inserte el mango en Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

6.Para abrochar el tensor a la base, enganche el mosquetén a la tira de la
base y gire la rosca para asegurarlo,

ADVERTENCIAS

Si siente alguna molestia cuando utiliza el aparato, deje de utilizarlo y
consulte a un médico. Este dispositivo no esta disefiado para que lo manejen
nifios o personas con capacidades fisicas o psiquicas limitadas, salvo que
cuenten con la supervisién de un adulto responsable de su seguridad. Utilice
ropa y calzado adecuado para hacer ejercicio cuando utilice este aparato. Por
seguridad, manténgase a una distancia prudente de muebles y paredes
cuando haga ejercicio. Es importante mantener una correcta posicién corporal
mientras hace ejercicio. Empiece siempre calentando los misculos y termine
con estiramientos. Tenga en cuenta su condicion fisica cuando planifique su
tabla de entrenamiento.

DEUTSCH

AUFBAUANLEITUNG

1.Nehmen Sie die Teile aus der Riickseite der Basis heraus.

2.Verschrauben Sie die langere Stange mit der Basis der Buttocks & Legs
Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

3.Fiigen Sie die kiirzere Stange ein und stellen Sie sie auf die gewiinschte
Héhe ein.

4.Drehen Sie die Stange in Uhrzeigerrichtung.

5.Fiigen Sie den Griff in die Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®
ein.

6.Um den Expander an der Basis zu sichern, befestigen Sie den Karabiner an
der Basis und schrauben sie ihn fest.

WARNUNG

Wenn Sie beim Gebrauch des Geréts Beschwerden haben, brechen Sie die
Anwendung ab und suchen Sie einen Arzt auf. Das Gerdt ist nicht fiir den
Gebrauch durch Kinder oder Menschen mit eingeschréankten korperlichen
oder geistigen Fahigkeiten bestimmt, es sei denn sie werden von einem fiir
Thre Sicherheit verantwortlichen Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt. Tragen Sie fiir
Sport geeignete Schuhe und Kleidung bei Benutzung dieses Gerats. Zu Threr
eigenen Sicherheit sollten Sie Abstand von Mébeln und Wanden beim
Durchfiihren der Ubungen halten. Es ist wichtig, bei Durchfiihrung der
Ubungen eine korrekte Korperhaltung einzunehmen. Sie sollten stets mit
kurzem Aufwarmen der Muskeln beginnen und ein leichtes Stretching
vornehmen, sobald Sie fertig sind. Das Programm sollte threr Kondition
angemessen sein.

ITALIANO

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO

1.Estrarre le parti del lato posteriore della base.

2.Avvitare l'asta pit lunga alla base di Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

3.Inserire 1'asta piu corta e regolarla all'altezza desiderata.

4, Avvitare l'asta in senso orario.

5.Inserire il manico in Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®,

6.Per agganciare il tenditore alla base, agganciare il moschettone alla
striscia della base e girare la rotella per chiuderlo con la sicura.

AVVERTENZE

Se si nota fastidio durante l'utilizzo dell'apparecchio, sospendere 'uso e
consultare un medico. Questo dispositivo non & progettato per essere usato da
bambini o persone con capacita fisiche o psichiche limitate, eccetto se si
trovano sotto la custodia di un adulto responsabile della loro sicurezza.
Indossare vestiti e scarpe adatti per la pratica sportiva durante 1'uso di questo
attrezzo. Per sicurezza, tenersi a distanza da mobili e muri durante gli
esercizi. E importante mantenere la giusta posizione corporea mentre si
compiono gli esercizi. Iniziare sempre con un breve riscaldamento muscolare
e terminare con una leggera sessione di stretching. Basare il programma di
allenamento sulle proprie condizioni fisiche.

PORTUGUES

INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM

1.Extraia as partes do lado posterior da base.

2.Aparafuse a barra mais comprida a base da Buttocks & Legs Fitness
Platform InnovaGoods®.

3.Introduza a barra mais curta e ajuste-a a altura desejada.

4.Enrosque a barra no sentido dos ponteiros do relégio.

5.Insira o cabo na Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

6.Para apertar o tensor a base, engate o mosquetao a tira da base e gire a
rosca para o prender.

ADVERTENCIAS

Se vocé sentir algum tipo de incémodo ao utilizar o aparelho, interrompa seu
uso e consulte um médico. Este dispositivo nao foi concebido para ser
utilizado por criangas ou pessoas com capacidades fisicas ou psiquicas
limitadas, a ndo ser que contem com a supervisao de um adulto responsavel
pela sua seguranga. Deve utilizar este aparelho com roupa e calgado
adequados para a pratica de desporto. Para sua seguranga, mantenha-se
afastado de méveis e de paredes enquanto realiza os exercicios. E importante
manter uma postura do corpo correta enquanto realiza os exercicios. Comece
sempre com um pequeno aquecimento dos musculos e faga alguns
alongamentos suaves, quanto terminar o treino. Adapte o programa de
exercicios a sua condigdo fisica.

NEDERLANDS

MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

1.Verwijder de onderdelen van de zijkant van de achterkant van de basis.

2.Schroef de lange staaf op de basis van Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

3.Installeer de korte staaf en zet vast op de gewenste hoogte.

4.Draai de staaf rechtsom vast.

5.Installeer de handgreep in Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

6.0m de spanner aan de basis te bevestigen, haak je de karabijn aan de
basisstrook en draai je aan de draad om vast te zetten.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Als u tijdens het gebruik van het apparaat niet lekker wordt, zet het apparaat
dan uit en neem contact op met uw huisarts, Dit apparaat is niet ontworpen
om te gebruiken door kinderen of mensen met een lichamelijke of geestelijke
beperkt, met uitzondering van mogelijkheden die worden begeleid door een
volwassene die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid, Draag kleding en
schoenen die geschikt zijn voor sporten Ga niet te dicht bij meubels of muren
in de buurt staan tijdens de oefeningen. Het is belangrijk de juiste
lichaamspositie aan te houden tijdens de oefeningen. Begin een sessie altijd
met het opwarmen van de spieren en rek je aan het eind van een lichte sessie
uit. Houd tijdens het trainingsprogramma rekening met je fysieke conditie.

POLSKI

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU

1.Zdejmij pokrywke w tylnej czesci podstawy.

2.Zamocuj dluzszy drazek do podstawy Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

3.Wsun krotszy drazek i ustaw odpowiednig wysokosé.

4. Wkreé zgodnie z kierunkiem ruchu wskazéwek zegara.

5.Zamocuj uchwyt Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

6.Aby zamocowac napinacz do podstawy, zaczep karabinek z paskiem do
podstawy i przekre¢, aby zabezpieczyc.

OSTRZEZENIA

W przypadku odczuwania dyskomfortu podczas korzystania z urzgdzenia,
nalezy przerwac stosowanie i skonsultowac sie z lekarzem. To urzadzenie nie
jest przeznaczone dla dzieci ani 0séb o ograniczonych zdolnosciach
fizycznych lub umystowych, chyba, Zze sg nadzorowane przez dorostych,
odpowiedzialnych za ich bezpieczenstwo. Stosuj odpowiednig odziez i obuwie
do éwiczen podczas korzystania z tego urzadzenia, Dla bezpieczenstwa,
zachowaj bezpieczng odleglosé od mebli i $cian w czasie éwiczen. Wazne jest
zachowanie wlasciwej pozycji ciala podczas éwiczen. Zaczynaj zawsze od
rozgrzania miesni i koncz rozcigganiem. Bierz pod uwage Twojg kondycje
fizyczna, gdy planujesz ¢wiczenia.

MAGYAR

OSSZESZERELESI UTMUTATO

1.Tavolitsa el az alap hatsé oldalat.

2.Csavarozza a hosszabb savot a Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods® alapjahoz.

3.Helyezze be a rovidebb savot, és allitsa be a kivant magassagba.

4.Csavarja be a rudat az éramutaté jarasaval megegyezd iranyba.

5.Helyezze be a fogantyut a Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®-be.

6. A feszité talphoz vald rogzitéséhez rogzitse a karabinert az alaphoz és
forditsael.

FIGYELMEZTETESEK

Ha rosszul érzi magat, ne hasznalja tovabb a késziiléket és konzultaljon
orvosaval. Ezt a késziiléket gyermekek, vagy korlatozott testi vagy pszichés
képességuiek csak felnott feliigyelete mellett hasznalhatjak, aki vigyaz
épségiikre. A késziilék hasznalatakor a sport gyakorlatoknak megfelelo
ruhazatot és cipot viselj. A biztonsag érdekében, a gyakorlatok végrehajtasa
soran tarts tavolsagot a butoroktol és falaktol. Fontos a helyes testhelyzet,
testtartas fenntartasa a gyakorlatok végzése soran. Mindig az izmok révid
bemelegitésével kezdj és konnyt nyujtassal fejezd be az edzést. Fizikalis
kondiciédra alapozd edzési programod.

ROMANA

INSTRUCTIUNI DE ASAMBLARE

1.Extrageti componentele din partea posterioara a bazei.

2.Insurubati bara mai lunga la baza Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

3.Introduceti bara mai scurté si reglati-o la inéltimea dorita.

4.Infiletati bara in sensul acelor de ceasornic.

5.Inserati manerul in Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

6.Pentru a fixa extensorul pe baza, prindeti carabina de banda de la baza si
rasuciti inelul pentru siguranta.

ATENTIE!

Daca simtiti orice disconfort atunci cand folositi aparatul, intrerupeti
utilizarea acestuia si consultati un medic. Acest dispozitiv nu este conceput
pentru a-1 folosi copiii sau persoanele cu capacitati fizice sau psihice limitate,
exceptand atunci cand sunt insotiti de un adult responsabil de siguranta lor.
Utilizati imbracaminte si incaltdminte adecvata pentru a face exercitii atunci
cand utilizati acest aparat. Pentru siguranta, pastrati o distanta prudenta fata
de mobilier si pereti atunci cand faceti exercitii. Este important sa pastrati o
pozitie corporala corecté in timp ce faceti exercitii. Incepeti intotdeauna cu
incalzirea muschilor si terminati cu stretching-uri. Luati in considerare starea
dvs, fizica atunci cand va planificati programul de antrenament.

LIETUVIY

SURINKIMO INSTRUKCIJOS

1.I5traukite dalis i$ pagrindo galo.

2.1sukite ilgiausig dalj  Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®
pagrinda.

3.1sukite trumpiausia dalj ir pritaikykite iki norimo aukscio.

4 Pasukite dalj pagal laikrodzio rodykle.

5.1dékite rankeng | Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

6.Norint jtvirtinti tempima i pagrinda, pridékite karabing prie pagrindo ir
prisukite jj, taiip pritvirtindami.

ISPEJIMAS

Jei naudodami jrenginj jauciate diskomforta, nutraukite naudojimg ir
kreipkites j gydytoja. Sis jrenginys nera skirtas vaikams arba Zmonéms su
sauguma. Naudodami §j prietaisg, dévékite sportinei veiklai tinkamus
drabuzius ir batus. Atlikdami pratimus, saugumo sumetimais laikykités
atstumo nuo baldy ir sieny. Atliekant pratimus, svarbu islaikyti teisingg kiino
padéti. Visada pradékite nuo trumpo raumeny apsilimo ir uzbaikite lengvais
tempimo pratimais. Treniruoé¢iy programoje atsizvelkite j savo fizine bukle.

DANSK

SAMLEINSTRUKTIONER

1. Traek delene ud fra bagsiden af basen.

2.Skru den leengste stang fast pa basen af Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

3.Seet den korteste stang i og juster til den gnskede hgjde.

4.Drej stangen i urets retning.

5.Iseet handtaget pa Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

6.For at sikre tensoren i basen saettes karabinhagen pa basen og og skruen
drejes for at stramme den.

ANBEFALINGER

Hvis du feler ubehag, nar du bruger enheden, skal du stoppe og sege lage.
Denne enhed er ikke designet til at blive handteret af bgrn eller personer med
begraenset fysisk eller mental kapacitet, medmindre de er under opsyn af en
voksen, ansvarlig for deres sikkerhed. Hav behageligt tgj og behagelige sko pa
under sportsudevelsen, nar dette udstyr anvendes. For sikkerhedsmeaessige
arsager bgr der holdes afstand til mebler og vaegge under gvelserne, Det er
vigtigt at bevare den korrekte kropsholdning under gvelserne. Begynd altid
med en kort opvarmning af musklerne og slut af med en let omgang
udstraekning. Basér dit traeningsprogram pa din fysiske kondition.

NORSK

MONTERINGANVISNINGER

1.Fjern delene av baksiden pa sokkelen.

2.Skru den lengste stangen pa Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods® sokkelen.

3.Sett inn den korteste stanga og tilpass til ensket hgyde.

4.Skru stanga i urets retning.

5.Fest handtaket pa Buttocks & Legs Fitness PLatform InnovaGoods®.

6.For a feste de elastiske bandene til sokkelen, fest karabinkroken til
bandene pa sokkelen og skru fast til den er sikret.

ADVARSLER

Hvis du feler ubehag nar du bruker enheten ma du avslutte bruken og kontakt
lege. Denne enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk av barn eller mennesker med
fysiske eller mentale funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre de er under oppsyn
av en voksen som er ansvarlig for deres sikkerhet. Bruk klzer og sko som
passer til sportsspraksisen nar du bruker dette apparatet. For sikkerhets skyld
ber du hold avstand fra mebler og vegger nar du gjor gvelsene, Det er viktig &
opprettholde riktig kroppsstilling mens du gjgr ovelsene. Start alltid med en
kort oppvarming av musklene og avslutt med en lett gkt strekking. Baser
treningsprogrammet ditt pa din fysiske tilstand.

SVENSKA

MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR

1.Ta av sidodelen i basen bakre del.

2.Féast langre stangen till Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

3.Skjut in den kortare stangen och justera héjden.

4.Skruva in medurs.

5.Sétt fast handtaget pa Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®,

6.For att sédtta fast spannbéltet, sétt fast karabinhaken till basen och vrid for
att sdkra.

VARNINGAR

Om du kdnner obehag vid anvéndning av apparaten, avbryt behandlingen och
kontakta likare, Denna apparat dr inte &mnad for barn eller méanniskor med
fysiska och mentala handikapp, férutom om de hela tiden dvervakas av en
vuxen som har ansvar for deras sakerhet. Nar du anvander denna apparat, bar
alltid klader och skor som &r anpassade till aktiviteten. Av sdkerhetsskal bor
du alltid halla dig pa sdkert avstand fran viaggar och mobler nar du utfor
ovningarna. Det &r viktigt att behalla en korrekt kroppsposition under
ovningarna. Borja alltid med en kort uppvarming av musklerna och avsluta
med latt stretchning. Basera traningsprogrammet pa din fysiska kondition.

SUOMI

KOKOAMISOHJEET

1.Irrota osat alustan takaa.

2.Ruuvaa pisin tanko Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®
-laitteen alustaan.

4. K&aannd tankoa myotapaivaan,

5.Kiinnitd kahva Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®
-laitteeseen.

6.Varmista tensori alustaan kiinnittamalld sulkurengas alustaan ja kdanna
ruuvia sen kiristamiseksi.

VAROITUKSET

Jos olet epavarma laitteen kaytosta, lopeta kaytto ja ota yhteyttd laakariin.
T&t4 laitetta ei ole suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai henkisesti
rajoittuneiden henkiliden kaytettavaksi muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta
vastaavan aikuisen valvonnassa. Kayta urheiluharjoitteluun sopivia vaatteita
ja kenkia kun kaytat tatd laitetta, Turvallisuussyista pysy etaalla
huonekaluista ja seinisté, kun teet harjoituksia. On tarkeaa yllapitaa oikeaa
kehon asentoa harjoitusten aikana. Aloita aina pienelld lihaslammittelylld ja
lopeta kevyelld venyttelylla. Perusta harjoitusohjelmasi oman fyysisen
peruskuntosi mukaan.

SLOVENSCINA

NAVODILA MONTAZE

1.Izvlecite dele iz zadnje strani podnozja.

2.Privijte najdaljso palico v podnoZje Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

3. Notri vtaknite najkrajsi drog in ga nastavite na zeljeno viino.

4.Drog zavrtite v smeri urinega kazalca.

5.Vtaknite ro¢aj v Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

6.Za fiksiranje napenjala v podnozje, pritrdite karabin v podnozje in privijte
vijak za zategnitev.

OPOZORILA

Ce zagutite neugodje med uporabo naprave, prenehajte z uporabo in se
posvetuje z zdravnikom. Ta naprava ni oblikovana za otrosko uporabo ali
uporabo oseb z omejenimi fiziénimi ali psihiénimi sposobnostmi, razen ¢e so
pod varnostnim nadzorom odrasle osebe. Med uporabo te naprave nosite
oblacila in obutev, ki so primerni za Sprotno aktivnost. Iz varnostnih razlogov
med izvajanjem vaj poskrbite za ustrezno oddaljenost od pohistva in sten.
Pomembno je, da med vadbe ohranjate pravilen polozaj telesa, Vadbo vedno
zacnite s kratkim ogrevanjem migic in zakljuéite z raztezanjem. Program
vadbe vedno prilagodite svoji fiziéni pripravljenosti.

EAAHNIKA

OAHTIEEZ ZYNAPMOAOTHIHE

1. ApaipeoTe Ta miow TAEVPIKA pépn TG Baong.

2.Bibwoate v peyakvtepn papdo otnv Baon tou Buttocks & Legs Fitness
Platform InnovaGoods®.

3.TomoBeTrioTE TN KPAOTEPT PaBSo ka1 puBprioTE TNV 0TO EMBUPNTO VYOG,

4.Bibwote v papdo npog T Popad Twv SEIKTWY TOU poAoyLov.

5.TonoBeote T Aapr) oto Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

6.'a va OTEPEWOETE TOV EVIATHpA oY Ao, cuvbECTE To Kapapmivep atnv
Awpiba g Bdonc Kal yupioTe To OMEipWHa yia va To aoparioeTe.

TMPOEIAOTIOTHEEIZ

Edav aigfaveote onoladinote eVOxXAnon 0TV XpTjOHONOIELTE 1) CUOKEUT),
SLaKOWTE T1] XprioT Kat oupBoVAEUTEITE Eva ylaTpd. AuTr 1) CUOKEUT) BEV EXEL
oxeblaotel yia xprion and nawdia 1} atopa pe cwpanKn Kar Savontikn
avannpia, EKTOC Kal av Bpiokovratl mApwe und v enifieyn evog evijhika,
nov kaBiotatal unevBUVOg yia TNV acypaield Toug Na popate pouxa Kat
nanovTo1a KataAinAa yia abAnTIKEG QOKT|OELS OTAV XPT)CIONOIEITE auT T
ouokeun. [Na Adyoug acgpaleiag, KpamioTe anéoTaoT and Ta EmmAQ Katl Toug
Toixoug 0Tav KAVETE TI§ aoKnoelg. Eival onuavniko va Sampeite ™ owotr
B£o1) Tou CWRATOS KavovTag TIC acknoelg. [Tavta va apxifete pe pia pukpn)

MPOBEPRAVOT TWV HUWY KAl VA TEAEWWVETE PE EAQPPIEC ATKTOELS TEVTWHATOC.
BaoioTe To mpoypappa YURVAoTIKIG 0ag OTT) (PUOLKT| 0ag KatagTtaaon).

CESTINA
INSTRUKCE K MONTAZI

1.Sundejte zadni boéni ¢asti z podstavce.

2.Pfisroubujte delsi ty¢ k podstavci Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

3.Vlozte kratsi ty¢ a zajistéte v poZadované vysce.

4 Zasroubujte ty¢ ve sméru hodinovych rucicek.

5.VloZte rukojet do Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

6.Pruzinu pfipevnite k podstavci pomoci karabiny, navléknéte ji do pasu na
podstavci a zajistéte otoGenim.

UPOZORN?Ni

Pokud se pfi pouZiti pfistroje dostavi nepfijemné pocity, piestaiite jej pouzivat
a poradte se s lékafem. Déti a osoby se sniZenou schopnosti pohybu a
orientace by nemély manipulovat s timto zafizenim bez dohledu zodpovédné
dospélé osoby, ktera zaruéi jejich bezpeci. Pfi pouzivani tohoto pfistroje
pouzivejte vhodny odév a obuv na cviceni. Z bezpeénostnich divodi se pfi
cviceni drzte v dostatecné vzdalenosti od nabytku a stén. PTi cviceni je
dalezité udrzet spravnou polohu téla. Pfed cvicenim vzdy zahfejte svaly a na
konci cvieni se protahnéte. Piizplisobte intenzitu cvic¢eni své fyzické
kondici.

bbJITAPCKU

HHCTPYKLIHH 3A MOHTHPAHE

1.0TcTpaHeTe YacTUTe OT 3afjHaTa YacT Ha OCHOBaTa.

2.3axpaHeTe Hal-gBNATaTa NPbYKa KbM OCHOBaTa Ha Buttocks & Legs
Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

3.TlocTaBeTe HaM-K'bCAaTa IPBYKA M A PErynMpanTe Ao XenaHaTa
BMCOYMHA.

4.3apbpTeTe NPBHYKATA M0 MOCOKA HAa YaCOBHMKOBATA CTPeNKa.

5.IlocTaBeTe ApbxKaTa Ha Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

6.3a fa 3aKpenMTe YacTTa 3a OKa3BaHe Ha HallpeXXeHue KbM OCHOBATa,
3akaveTe xapabuHepa KbM JIEHTATa Ha OCHOBATA M 3aBBPTETE, 3a fla ro
uxcupare.

MPE[YIIPEXIEHHUS

AKo TTOMYBCTBaTe HAKaKBO HeY06CTBO, AOKATO M3IION3BaTe YCTPOMCTBOTO,
TIpeycTaHOBETe U3MON3BaHeTo M Ce KOHCYNTHpanTe ¢ nexap. Tosa
YCTPOMCTEO He e NpefjHasHa4YeHo 3a MO3/IBaHe OT Jiela My JIMIa C
orpaHuyeHy QUIMYECKH M MCUXMYECKH CIIOCOGHOCTH, OCBEH aKo He ca noj
Hafi30pa Ha Bb3PacTeH, OTroBapsaLl 3a TAXHaTa 6esonacHocT. Hocete gpexu
¥ 06YBKHM, TOOXOAALIM 3a CIIOPTHYM e HOCTH IPH M3NOIISBAaHETO Ha TO3U
ypen. 3a 6e30MacHOCT, APBKTE Janed oT MebeNu U CTeHH, [OKATo
TpeHupaTe. BaXKHO e fa ABPXKUTE TSANOTO B MPaBUITHA MO3ULIUSA, OKATO
TpeHupaTe. BUHary 3sanouyBayTe ¢ KpaTKa 3arpsABKa Ha MYCKYIUTe U
3aBbPUIBAMTE C KPaTKa CEPHMA OT YIPaXKeHUsI 3a pasTaraHe. CrobpaseTe
TPEHUPOEBYHATA CY MTPOTrpaMa c GU3NIECKOTO CH ChCTOSHUE.

HRVATSKI

UPUTE ZA SASTAVLJANJE

1.Izvucite dijelove s poledine baze.

2.Uvrnite najdulju Sipku u bazu sprave Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

3,Umetnite najkraéu $ipku i namjestite Zeljenu visinu.

4,Okrecite Sipku u smjeru kazaljke na satu.

5.Umetnite rucku sprave Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

6.Da biste priévrstili tenzor u bazi, prikopéajte karabiner na bazu i zavrnite
da bude évrice.

UPOZORENJA

Osjetite li bilo kakvu nelagodu prilikom koristenja uredaja, prekinite s
koristenjem i obratite se lijeéniku. Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili
osobama s ogranicenim fiziékim ili psihi¢kim sposobnostima, sve dok nisu
pod nadzorom odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu sigurnost. Nosite
odjecu 1 obuéu prikladnu za sportske aktivnosti tijekom koristenja ove sprave.
Radi vase sigurnosti, udaljite se od pokuéstva i zidova tijekom vjezbanja.
Vazno je tijelo drzati u pravilnom poloZaju tijekom vjezbanja. Uvijek pocnite
laganim zagrijavanjem misi¢a i zavrsite laganim istezanjem. Neka se vas
program vjezbanja temelji na vasoj tjelesnoj kondiciji.

SLOVENCINA

INSTRUKCIE K MONTAZI

1.Zlozte zadné bocné casti z podstavea.

2.Priskrutkujte dlhsiu ty¢ k podstavcu Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

3.Vlozte kratsiu ty¢ a zaistite v pozadovanej vyske.

4 Zaskrutkujte ty¢ v smere hodinovych ruciciek.

5.VloZte rukovat do Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®,

6.Pruzinu pripevnite k podstavcu pomocou karabiny, navleéte ju do pasu na
podstavci a zaistite otoéenim.

UPOZORNENIE
Ak sa pri pouZivani pristroja dostavi neprijemné pocity, prestarite ho pouzivat
a poradte sa s lekarom. Deti a osoby so zniZenou schopnostou pohybu a

orientacie by nemali manipulovat s tymto zariadenim bez dohladu
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zodpovednej osoby, ktora zaruéi ich bezpecie. Pri pouzivani tohto pristroja
noste vhodny odev a obuv na cvi¢enie. Z bezpec¢nostnych dévodov sa pri
cviceni drzte v dostatoénej vzdialenosti od nabytku a stien. Pri cviceni je
dolezité udrzat spravnu polohu tela, Pred cvicenim vZdy zohrejte svaly ana
konci cviéenia sa pretiahnite. Prispdsobte intenzitu cvic¢enia svojej fyzickej
kondicii.

EESTI

KOKKUPANEKUJUHEND

1.Eemaldage aluse tagakiilg.

2.Keerake pikendav osa Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®
alusele.

3. Asetage paika lithem osa ja reguleerige see soovitud korgusele.

4. Keerake seda osa paripaeva.

5.Asetage kohale Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods® kéepide,

6.Pinguti kinnitamiseks alusele kinnitage karabiin alusriba kiilge ja keerake

niiti selle fikseerimiseks.

HOIATUSED

Kui tunnete toote kasutamisel ebamugavustunnet, siis lopetage selle
kasutamine ning konsulteerige arstiga. See seade ei ole méoeldud laste voi
filiisilise voi vaimse puudega isiku poolt kasutamiseks, vilja arvatud juhul,
kui neid juhendab tdiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende turvalisuse eest. Kandke

seadet kasutades spordiks sobilikke riideid ja jalanéusid. Turvalisuse huvides

hoidke harjutusi tehes eemale seintest ja mooblist. Harjutuste ajal on oluline
siilitada korrektne kehaasend. Alustage alati lihaste soojendamise
harjutustega ning lopetage treening kergete venitusharjutustega. Valige
endale treeningprogramm vastavalt oma fiiiisilisele vormile.

PYCCKMN

HHCTPYKIIHA [10 CBOPKE

1.[JocTaHBTE 9acTH C THIIbHOM CTOPOHLl OCHOBaHMA.

2 IpukpyTHTe 60MMee ANMHHYIO NNAHKY K OCHOBaHMIO TpeHaXepa
Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform InnovaGoods®.

3.BcTaBbTe M 3aKpenuTe GoNee KOPOTKYIO MIaHKY Ha XeNlaeMoi BEICOTe.

4. TIpMKpy4MBaiTe NNAHKY 110 YacOBOM CTPENTKe.

5.BcraeeTe pyuKy B TpeHaxep Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform
InnovaGoods®.

6.[Ind sakpenneHHWA HaTAXUTENA B OCHOBaHWM NPHUKPeNMTe KapabuH K
pe3sMHEKe OCHOBaHMA, MOBEPHUTE BMHT, yrofBl HAacTpOMTDb ero.

MPE[YTIPEX/IEHHS

Ecnu Bbl MCIIBITHIBAETE KAKOMU-NTME0 AUCKOMMOPT NpK MCNONE30BaHMM
YCTPOMCTEA, IPeKPaTUTe UCTIONb30BaHMe U 06paTHTeCh K Bpayy. [laHHoe
YCTPOMCTEO He pa3paboTaHo [ YIPaBleH!s SeThMM HIIH TIOAbMHU C
OrpaHM4YeHHBIMMY OM3MYECKUMH MITH TICUXHUIeCKUMU CTIOCOGHOCTAMM, 38
MCKITIOYeHMEeM CIy4YaeB yIpaBneHusa Mo HabmoaeHueM B3pOoCIIblX MITH
ONEKYHOB, 0TBETCTBEHHBIX 33 6e30NacHOCTD. Bo BpeMs MCMONb30BaHuA
3TOr0 YCTPOMCTBa HafjleHbTe COOTBETCTBYIOUIYIO OfeXAY ¥ 06YBb AN
ynpaxHeHMH. B nenax 6esonacHOCTH BO BpeMA BEINONHeHUA YIIPaXHeHHH
cobnioganTe HeoGXOOMMYH0 OUCTAHLIMIO OT Mefenyu M cTeH. Bo BpeMsa
BRIMONHEHUA YIPAXKHEHMI BaXHO NIOAepXUBaTh KOPPEKTHOE TToNoXKe e
Tena. Becerpa HauMHaNTe ¢ pasorpeBa MBI, a B KOHIe BRINOTHANTE
pacTATMBaHKe. AfanTHPYNHTe IPOTPpaMMYy YIIPaXKHeHU! K BalleMy
busMYECKOMY COCTOAHMIO.

LATVIESU

SAGATVOSANAS INSTRUKCIJA

1.Iznemiet detalas no pamatnes aizmugures.

2.leskrivéjiet garako Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform” InnovaGoods® katu
pamatné.

3.Ielieciet 1sako katu un noreguléjiet to vélamaja augstuma.

4.Pagrieziet stieni pulkstena raditaja virziena.

5.1evietojiet rokturi Buttocks & Legs Fitness Platform" InnovaGoods®.

6.Lai nostiprinatu tenzoru pamatné, piestipriniet karabini pie pamatnes un
pagrieziet skravi, lai to pievilktu.

BRIDINAJUMI

Ja, izmantojot ierici, jitat diskomfortu, partrauciet lietoSanu un
konsultéjieties ar arstu. S1 ierice nav paredzéta lietosanai bérniem vai
personam ar fiziska vai gariga rakstura traucéjumiem, ja vien vinus
neuzrauga pieaugusais, kas atbild par vinu drosibu. Izmantojot o ierici,
velciet drébes un apavus, kas ir piemeéroti sporta nodarbibam. Drosibas
noliikos, izpildot vingrojumus, ieturiet distanci no mébelém un sienam.
Izpildot vingrojumus, ir butiski turét kermeni pareizaja pozicija. Vienmér
saciet ar nelielu muskulu iesildiSanu un beidziet ar vieglu izstaipisanos.
Veidojiet jusu treninprogrammu, nemot véra jusu fizisko sagatavotibu.
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Exercise guide
Lower body workout

Exercise 1: Kickback
Gluteus Maximus and Hamstring

Exercise 2: Hamstring Curl
Hamstring

Exercise 3: Outer Thigh
Abductors and Gluteus Medius

Exercise 5: Calf Raise
Gastrocnemius and Soleus

Exercise 7: Inner Thigh
Adductor

Exercise 4: Diagonal Kickback
Gluteus Maximus, Medius and Minimus

Exercise 6: Squat
Quads, Hamstring and Glutes

Upper body workout

Exercise 1: Biceps Curl
Biceps

Exercise 3: Lateral Raise
Deltoids

Exercise 5: Front Raise
Deltoids

Exercise 7: Tricep Kickback
Triceps

Exercise 2: Isolation Curl
Biceps

Exercise 4: Upright Row
Deltoids and Trapezius

Exercise 6: Reverse Curl
Lower Biceps and Brachialis
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